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PHONE: Vinewood 9-5305 C

BROOKVILLE EQUIPMENT  me. |

P. O. Box 186 | |
BROOKYVILLE, PENNSYLVANIA _ [

"WE SELL THE BEST AND SERVICE THE REST" : ;

SYMBOL
OF
SERVICE

INTERNATIONAL
HARVESTER

13 December 61

Below is our estimate to repair the. damages to Paul Ponist
1957 Chev. Serial No. 3A57B102121. .
~ DESCRIPTION PARTS LABOR
- Straighten Frame ([Remove bed & Rear fenders). 75.00
- Straighten rear of cab. 15,00
Replace left body side. 47.65 25.00
Replace left rear dender. 35.00 10,00 -
Replace tail gate & Straighten rear of bed. 29.25 40.00
Replace rear bumper 32.30 5{00
Brackets 720 ‘
Replace gas tank ‘ 36.80 5.00
Installed tail light 5.40 ‘-
Signal light 2.59
Wiring. «50 10,00
Refinished back of cab, tail gate, left
body side & left rear fender. Paint & Mat. 6.50 20.00
Engine leaking oil.
Truck pulls to left when brakes are used.
B (These two have not been checked)

Total Parts 203,19 | -
Parts less 10% 182,87 .

Total Labor 205,00 )
State Tax 15.52 . ‘

o - Tatal Hepairs 403.39
Sincerely, " -

BROOKV T ING. :
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C & Z CHEVROLET-CADILLAC ez

Phone §-1211 Route 53
HOUTZDALE, PENNA. @
MEMORANDUM
ESTIMATE OF REPAIR COSTS
NAME Paul Ponist DATE December 16, 1961
ADDRESs. Madera, Pa. PHONE___ DR 8-7083
BELOW IS OUR ESTIMATE TO REPAIR YOUR_1957 Chev, X¥ &£T, Pick Up _AUTOMOBILE
MODEL LICENSE NO. MOTOR NO. SERIAL NO. MILEAGE
3100 Seriles
PARTS NECESSARY AND ESTIMATE OF LABOR REQUIRED P ivare! | PABIS COST | LABOR COST

R & R new left rear fender 32.886 6 00
R &R " Rear Tail Gate 29425 4.p0
R & R new left Rear outer back bar 3,25 4.00
R&R " " " Inner " " 2.90 N/b
R & R " Right Rear Outer back Bar 3425 N/C i
R&R " " " Inner back bar 2490 e |
R & R new rear cab belt Mlds.(Chrome 3425 41,00 “
R&R New left rear turn signal Ass'y (Chrome 8400 .00 “
R&R" " " Stop Light(Back Up) Ass'Y 6450 1,00 l
R&R New Left Rear Talllight Ass'y 4,490 1400
R & R new left rear reflector 70 1,00 "
R & R New Rear Cross member support 4400 4L 00 "
R & R New Gas Tank (CR) 32480 10400
R & R New 011 Pan (CR) 14,426 8p00
R & R New Clgarette Lighter (CR) ¢80 4400
R & R new Rear bumper facse bar (Chrome) 32,20 4400
R & R New left rear brake line 5.40 4,00
R & R new front tie rod 3615 4,00
S¥. rear of cab 28,00
SH. lower tail gate pamel 8400
St. left bed side 64,00
St. Frame : 100400
Ffont End Alignment . 7450

TOTALS 1190. |36 | 267150

PAINT, PARTS AND .LABOR .ESTIMATE GRAND TOTAL 457 .86 CONT'D

The above is an estimate based on our inspection and does.not cover any additional parts or labor which may be required.after the
work has been opened up. Occasionally after the work has started, damaged or broken parts are discovered which are not evident
on the first inspection; Because of this the above prices are not guaranteed.
FORM 129A COMFORT SPECIALTY CO., ST, LOUIS 2, MO,




C & Z CHEVROLET-CADILLAC
Phone 8-1211 Route 53

Sz,

==l g
HOUTZDALE, PENNA. ~
MEMORANDUM
ESTIMATE OF REPAIR COSTS
(CONTINUED)
NAME Paul Ponist DATE Dec. 16, 1961
ADDRESS PHONE
1

BELOW IS. OUR ESTIMATE TO REPAIR YOUR_1957 Cheve 5T. Pick Up AUTOMOBILE

MODEL LICENSE NO. MOTOR NO, SERIAL NO, MILEAGE
3104

PARTS NECESSARY AND ESTIMATE OF LABOR REQUIRED Pég.}‘.&i?é" P‘ég.}'lsMi‘T’gT ‘-“E@%‘L%’ST
Paint & Materisl 14 /50
Pginting 32100

Pa. Sales Tax. $20.17

All mechanical parts such as transmission, redr end

2 way radio open for inspection “

TOTALS 14.%0 190,36 299.50

PAINT, PARTS AND.LABOR ESTIMATE GRAND TOTAL $524 .53

The above is an estimate based on our inspection and does not cover any additional parts or labor which may be required after the
work has been opened up.  Occasionally after the work has started, damaged or broken parts are discovered which-are not' evident
on the first inspection. Because of this the above prices are not guaranteed, Page 2
FORM 128A COMFORT SPECIALTY CO., ST. LOUIS 2, MO,



500 11-55  agZfn 2

Paul Ponist and Betty Ponist

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
vs. : OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY

Clarence Mahlon

..570..November ... Term, 194/ 61
. OATH OR AFFIRMATION OF ARBITRATORS
Now, this........ Sthoonn. day of..... Negember......... . , 196..6.2.,. we the undersigned, having been

appointed arbitrators in the above case do hereby swear, or affirm, that we will hear the evidence and allegations
of the parties and justly and equitably try all matters in variance submitted to us, determine the matters in con-

troversy, make an award, and transmit the same to the Prothonotary within twenty (20) days of the date of

hearing of the same.

Sworn to and. subscribed before me N

......................... ’ . e

thlS.......5th.....~ ............ day of ... December

AWARD OF ARBITRATORS
Now, thls ....... 5/ H’\ ........... day ofMW ............ 19@7/, we, the undersigned arbitrators ap-

pointed in this case, after having been duly sworn, and having heard the evidence and allegations of the parties',

do award and find as follows: MM 0 aund W {aw ;8 )
Pawt foust aud ﬁﬂ]/} Powst 15 [ dofortent Blawmes.
\/me%ﬂ&wmxw WNW’& $40337

| ppety Lote diteps Biorgs  fotal

ENTRY OF AWARD

Now, this......... 6th. ... day of.....December.............. ;s 196.62., 1 hereby certify that the above
award was entered of record this date in the proper dockets and notice by mail of the return and entry -of said

award duly given to the parties or their attorneys. -

WITNESS MY HAND AND THE SEAL OF THE COURT

(Arbitration Form 2)




EXs)

In the Court of Ocm:E,.cr.. Pleas
of Clearfield County

No. 570 November Term, 10461

Paul Ponist and Betty Ponist

Vs,

Clarence Mahlon

-OATH OR AFFIRMATION
~ OF ARBITRATORS
AND AWARD

e e E e
A B

\; DBe 81962
4 CARL E. WALKER
PROTHONOTARY




500 1155 ogEpe

Fu/ /7/7/': .7,70/

ge Ay 2 ,D”,,/- IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
0/4/54 ce i 4/ 07 '

No........ J—s?a ................ M.K..‘Term, 19427

PRAECIPE FOR APPOINTMENT OF ARBITRATORS (1)

TO THE PROTHONOTARY OF SAID COURT:

The undersigned, pursuant to the Act of June 16, 1836, P. L. 715, as amended by the Act of June 14, 1952
(1951-52) P. L. 2087 and further amended July 22, 1955, Laws 1955, Act No. 91 and Clearfield County Court
Rule........... , requests you to appoint a BOARD OF ARBITRATORS and certifies that

} The amount in controversy is $1,000 or less.

(
{7 The case is at issue.

() An-agreement of reference has been filed of record.
(

) Judgment has been entered for want of an appearance:, - " [‘

RECORD APPEARANCES HAVE BEEN ENTERED FOR:- |

Attorney for Attorney for

TIME AND PLACE OF HEARING and APPOINTMENT OF BOARD

_ Now, %M/M/M/;?(’ .......... ‘4.25hearing of the above case is fixed for Wednesday,
7 P Jaﬁw
,ZC!M’(«A(/K/AJ ............... , 1&5’.{, I Room, Clearfield County Court House, Clearfield,

are appointed as the BOARD OF ARBITRATORS to hear testimony, make report, and render their award within
twenty (20) days from date of hearing.

I hereby certify that notice by mail was duly given to said Arbitrators, Attorneys, and/or parties of

record of said appointment, time, and place of hearing.

WITNESS MY HAND AND THE SEAL OF THE COURT

(1) See Court Rule 27
(2) Waiver requires signatures of counsel for all parties.

(Arbitration Form 1)

‘/j
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,Hs the Court of Common Pleas

of Clearfield County

No. “Term, 195

VS..

PRAECIPE FOR APPOINTMENT OF
ARBITRATORS

O

BmN
/ CARL E. <<>rxnm

,, _PROTHONOTARY

-




SIR |
The following«three persons have been appointed Arbitrators in

the case of

spagh

° Hearing of the case has been fixed for .

in Court Room #

Very truly yours, A£;4~ﬂ/;// ‘
Carl E. Valker ‘
Prothonotary

s e
BTN



LAW OFFICES

BELL, SILBERBLATT & SWOOPE

F.C B
ST, November 13, 1962

POPLAR 8-5587
WALTER M. SWOOPE . CLEARFIELD TRUBT CO. BLDG.
F. CORTEZ BELL, JR. .

CLEARFIELD, PaA.
PAUL SILBERBLATT

RICHARD A. BELL

RE: payl Ponist and Betty Ponist ~
vs. Clarence Mahlon

Mr. Carl E. Walker
Prethonotary

Courthouse

Clearfield, Pennsylvania

Dear Sir:

This case was put on the List for arblitration
in May 1962 and since that time it has appeared impossible
for Mr. Arnold and I to get together on a date for arbitra-~
tion, I am therefore writing to request that you list this
case for arbitration December 5th at 1:30 P.M.

‘ 1 am sending a copy of this letter to Mr. Arnold
so that he may have an opportunity to advise you of any ob-
Jections he hastto that date, If it will help Mr. Arnold
to move this date a few days, I would not object, but 1 must
get this case heard and determined.

Very truly yours,

BELL, SILBERBLATT & SWOOPE
By

F. Cortez
FCBJr/gow

cc: Dan P. Arnold, Esq.
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IN THE
Court of Common Pleas

OF .
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

No. 570 _,_ November Term, 1961

PAUL PONIST and BETTY PONIST

versus

CLARENCE MAHI.ON

G
FILED

FEB 1 5 1962
- CARL E. WALKER

- PROTHONOTARY .|

DAN P. ARNOLD
ATTORNEY AT LAw
CLEARFIELD. Pa.
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
PAUL PONIST and BETTY PONIST

No. S 7o ;ZQL%. Perm, 196F

VSe

es o0 o8 o4 oo

CLARENCE MAHLON

COMPLAINT

NOW, come Paul Ponlst and Betty Ponist, the Plaintiffs
above némed, by'their,attorneys, Bell, Silberblatt & Swoope, and
state their élaim against Clarence Mahlon in the manner and form
following: » ‘

(1), That Paul Ponist and Bettj Ponist are individuals,
of legal age, and reside at Madera R. D., Clearfield County, Penn=-
sylvania.

(2)s That Clarence Mahlon is an individual, of legal
age, and resides at Grampian R. D., Clearfield County, Pennsyl-
.vania. B ‘

(3). ' That on or sbout Décember 11, 1961 at -approximatel;

~

6 30 a.m,, the Plaintiffs were the owners of a 1957 Chevrolet
pickup truck, license No. 5676273.

(L), That at the time aforesaid, the Chevrolet piclkup
truck of the Plaintiffs was being operated.by Paul Ponlst upon
Route #861 approximately four (li) miles north of Curwensville,
Bloom Township, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania and traveling in
the direction from Curwensville to Breokville.,

(5)« That at the time and place aforesaid Clarence
Mahlon was the owner and operator of a 1960 Chevrolet Lk=door sedan,
license No. 1155471, which was proceeding on Route #B861 in the
direction from Curwensville to Brookville,

(6)s That at the time and place aforesaid a deer had
run into the right front corner of the Plaintiffs' pickup truck,
and‘Paul Ponist had moved the sald truck as far off the highway




as the ditch along the berm would permit and turned on his
flashing signals and alighted from sald truck to search for the
deer on the highway right-of-wgy, sald truck’then standing
approximately twenty (20) feet south of Station Marker 2/80.

(7)e That while Paul Ponist was returning towards his
truck, the vehicle of the Defendant appeared traveling from the
direction of Curwensville toward Brookville and struck the left
rear of the Plaintliffs?! vehicle causing the damages herelnafter
complained of,

(8). That at the time and place aforesaid, the Defendant
was negligent in the following respects:

a, In failing to have his vehicle under proper
control.

b In operating his vehicle at a high and
excessive rate of speed under the conditions
then existing. ‘

ce In failing to operate his motor vehicle 1n
such a manner that he could stop in the
assured clear distance ahead,

d, In failing to observe vehicles ahead of him
on the highway.

e. In operating his motor vehicle in a careles
and wreckless manner and failling to observe
the rights of lawful users of the highway.

(9). That by reason of the negligence of the Defendant
as aforesaid, the Chevrolet pickup truck of the Plaintiffs was
damaged to the sxtent of F;ve Hundred Twenty=four and 53/100
($52l1453) Dollars, as shown on the memorandum estimate of repair
costs of C & Z Chevrolet-Cadillac, marked Exhibit "A", and attached
hereto and incorporated herein by reference. -

(10). That by reason of the negligence of the Defendant
as aforesaid, the contents of the bed of the Plaintliffs! truck
were violently hurled about from the bed of sald pickup and:

scattered about the scene of the accident, and damaged or lost as




follows:
1 large metal tool box destroyed $27.98
1 small metal tool boxXx destroyed . 6.98
8 quarts of oil destroyed 3.76
1 cans of dry gas destroyed 5432
1 5 inch & inch drive ratchet lost 6.27
1 torch acetylene gauge damaged to
the extent of 25.00
1 gauge adapter destroyed 2400
1 % inch drill destroyed — — - . -49.50
1 3/8 inch drive socket lost . «93
1 Universal 3/8 drive % inch
socket lost 1.6h
bolt bin boxes damaged to the
extent of 32450

TOTAL $161.88

(11). That by reason of the negligence of the Defendant
as aforesaid, the Plaintiffs have been damaged to the total amount
of Six Hundred Eighty-six and 41/100 ($686.41) Dollars,

WHEREFORE, the Plaintiffs claim of the Defendant the -
sum of Six Hundred Eighby-six and 41/100 ($686,41) Dollars,

together with damages for delay in payment and costs of suit.

Paul Pon;st
~7 P
' Be%%y Ponist

BELL, SILBERBLATT & SWOOPE
BY

V\Eiiiiiii/gor PlainmL£B§-J




{STATE OF PENNSYLVANTA: M
, 8S: %
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD : ;

Before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared !

PAUL PONIST, who deposes and states that the facts set forth in thé

l
foregoing Complaint are true and correct to the best of his ﬁ

knowledge, information and belief. |
—_— Eﬁ

- i‘
I

Paul Ponist f

f
|
1l
)
)
i
il
i
l
|
1

f
1

|
l
Sworn to and subscribed I
i
I

before me this <?7 ¥ day

| I
J‘ 7
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i
|
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C&Z CHEVROLET-QADI{:LAC % ..
Phone 8-1211 Route 53 w—
HOUTZDALE, PENNA. ~
MEMORANDUM

ESTIMATE OF REPAIR COSTS

Paul Ponist December 16, 1961

NAME DATE

Madera, Pa. DR B-7033

ADDRESS PHONE

1 T
BELOW IS OUR ESTIMATE TO REPAIR YOUR_ 1957 Cheve XX 2T, Pick Up

AUTOMOBILE

MODEL LICENSE NO. MOTOR NO, SERIAL NO,

MILEAGE

3100 Series

PARTS NECESSARY AND ESTIMATE OF LABOR REQUIRED eatimaae’ | PeEIsCosT L’:_:BS‘ZT)FM??E}
R & R new left rear fender 32.86 6«00
R & R " Rear Tail Gate L 29425 4.0p0
R & R new left Rear outer béck bar 3,25 4.0Q
R&R" " "  Inner " " £.90 N/S
R & R " Right Rear Quter back Bar 3425 N/ A‘!
R&R " " " TInner back bar RS ne
R & R new rear cab belt Hlds.(Chrome o 3,25 shoo |
R&R New left rear turn signal Ass'y (Chrome | ___ ! ___ ﬁ%“‘ 1 o 00
R&R"™ " " Stop Li~ht(Dack Uz) Ass'V | 6450 120
R&R New Left Rear Taillight 4ss'y j 4190 1k 00
R & R new left rear reflector e % ,i_m____ 4 E%QQ_"
R & R New Rear (ross member suprort N D T L Y
R & R New Gas Tank (CR) 32420 1020
R & R New 01l Pan (CR) 14426 8390
R & R New Cigarette Lighter (CR) 480 44,00
R & R new Rear bumper face bar (Chrome) 32,40 4400
R & R New left rear brake line 5.40 4300
R & R new front tie rod " 3.3 4400
S$. rear of cab 28 200
SPe lower tail gate pamel 8,00
St. left bed side 64500
St. Frame 100400
Ffont End Alignment 7450

TOTALS 190, 136 | 267450
PAINT, PARTS AND LABOR ESTIMATE GRAND TOTAL 457.36 CONT'D

The above is an estimate based on our inspection and does not cover any additional parts or labor which may be required after the

work has been opened up.
on the first inspection.

Because of this the above prices are not guaranteed.
FOB’M 1208 cmvien - -

Occasionally after the work has started, damaged or broken parts are discovered which are not evi’
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C & Z CHEVROLET-CADILLAC

@ Phone 8-1211 ..

HOUTZDALE. PENNA.

“*Route 53

MEMORANDUM
ESTIMATE OF REPAIR COSTS

(CONTYNUED)

Paul fonist

8;7 -

NAME DATE Dec. 16, 1961
ADDRESS PHONE
BELOW IS OUR ESTIMATE TO REPAIR YOUR_+997 Chsve #T. Pick Up AUTOMOBILE
MODEL LICENSE NO, MOTOR NO. SERIAL NO. MILEAGE
3104
PARTS NECESSARY AND ESTIMATE OF LABOR REQUIRED P Q;ﬁfMi?riT Pégiﬁ?? L‘g?f;i?g"
Paint & Matserial 14.(50
Pginting 32400
Pa. 3ales Tax. $20.17
Ail mechanical parts such as trarsmission, rear end,
” 2 way radio open fopr inspection
TOTALS 14.50 190,36 299.50
PAINT, PARTS AND .LABOR ESTIMATE GRAND TOTAL $524,.53

et et P s e e e e

The above is an estimate baved cn our inspeetion and does not cover an
work has been opened up, Gccasionally after the work has started, da

y additional parts or labor which may be required after the

maged or broken parts are discovered which are not evident
on the first incpoetion; Because of this the above prices are not guaranteed.

FORM 129A comront sreciaLty CO., T, LOUIS &, KO,

—r e oL O ST



